Main
unit
Expansion
unit
Main
unit
Expansion
unit

unit
AKW2010G AKW2110G
KW2GORDER GUIDE
MEASUREMENT ITEMS
Notes:
1) KW2G can measure regeneration electric power. Integrated electrical power is not integrated (not subtracted) when detecting regeneration electric power.
2) While detecting regeneration electric power, minus is displayed on instantaneous active electric power and power factor.
3) Eco-POWER METER is designed chiefly to manage saving energy. It is neither intended nor can it be legally used for billing.
4) Displayed digit of pulse counter differs according to the pre-scale set by pre-scale setting mode.
Note: For the 600 A current transformer, please see “RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS” (page 9).
SPECIFICATIONS For details, please refer to the Eco-POWER METER user’s manual.
Main unit and expansion unit specifications
08
Specifications
KW2G NEW
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
Item Specifications
Input mode Addition (Fixed)
Max. counting speed 50 kHz / 30 Hz (Select with setting mode)
Pulse input
(Min. input signal width)
0.01 ms (When 50 kHz selected) /
16.7 ms (When 30 Hz selected),
ON : OFF ratio = 1 : 1
Input signal
Contact / No contact (open collector)
• Impedance when shorted: Max. 1 kΩ
• Residual voltage when shorted: Max. 2 V
• Impedance when open: Min. 100 kΩ
Output mode HOLD (Over count)
Prescale
Decimal
point Setting possible up to under 3-digit
Range 0.001 to 100.000 (Set with setting mode)
Item
Specifications
RS485 communication USB communication (Note 5)
Protocol MEWTOCOL / MODBUS (RTU) (selectable with setting mode) -
Transmission function - Computer link (MEWTOCOL)
Isolation status Isolated with the internal circuit Isolated with the internal circuit
Number of connected units 99 units max. (Note 1) (Note 2) -
Transmission distance 1200 m 3937 ft max. (Note 3) -
Transmission speed 38400 / 19200 / 9600 / 4800 / 2400 bps (selectable with setting mode) 12 Mbps (Full-speed)
Transmission format
Data length: 8-bit / 7-bit (selectable with setting mode) (Note 4)
Parity: Not available / Odd number / Even number (selectable with setting mode)
Stop bit: 1-bit / 2-bit  (selectable with setting mode)
-
Communication method Half-duplex -
Synchronous system Synchronous communication method -
Ending resistance 120 Ω approx. (built-in) -
Item Specifications
Number of output point 1 point
Insulation method Optical coupler
Output type / Output capacity Open collector / 100 mA 30 V DC
Pulse width (when pulse output with
integrated active electric power selected) 100 ms approx.
ON state voltage drop 1.5 V or less
OFF state leakage current 100 μA or less
Pulse output unit
(selectable with setting mode)
0.001 kWh, 0.01 kWh, 0.1 kWh,
1 kWh, 10 kWh, 100 kWh /
Power alarm (AL-P) / Current
alarm (AL-C) / Stand-by power